Case Number: 1310831/2020 V



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Thomson

Respondent: GRK Interiors Limited

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: Midlands West Employment Tribunal (by CVP)

On: 14 April 2021

Before: Employment Judge Kelly (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr M Grantham, Director

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the tribunal is that:

The respondent breached the contract of employment of the claimant. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant £96.00.

The claimant is entitled to holiday pay under the Working Time Regulations 1998. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant £1119.36.

Employment Judge Kelly

14 April 2021